Hi Toni,

Mr. Ben Mills says he has executed the online Advisory Board form for his nomination to the Garner Planning Board as an ETJ member. Let me know when you see it and confirm this can go to the Jan 6^{th} BOC meeting.

Thanks, Tim

Timothy W. Maloney, PLA, ASLA

Director Wake County Government Planning Development & Inspections <u>tmaloney@wake.gov</u> 919.856.6678 office P.O. Box 550 Raleigh, NC 27602 Wake.gov

PLEASE NOTE: Wake County has updated its domain to .gov. Our updated website is <u>www.wake.gov</u>, and my updated email is <u>tmaloney@wake.gov</u>.

From: Ben Mills <bmmills3@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 11, 2024 3:51 PM
To: Thomas Waltersdorf <twaltersdorf@garnernc.gov>
Cc: Jeff Triezenberg <jtriezenberg@garnernc.gov>; Timothy Maloney <tmaloney@wake.gov>
Subject: Re: ETJ Planning Commission Member

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Wake County network. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

I submitted my application on the County's website so Tim should see it now.

On Tue, Dec 10, 2024, 3:45 PM Thomas Waltersdorf <<u>twaltersdorf@garnernc.gov</u>> wrote:

Ben,

It's a little bit of a complicated process and Planning is generally not included in it, but Wake County has asked me to forward you the following link. This is so you can fill out the necessary form from the county for approval as ETJ member for Garner on our Planning Commission.

If you have questions or need anything, let me or Jeff know. You may also contact Tim at Wake County if necessary.

We will all help you though the process as we can.

Thanks,

Thomas Waltersdorf

From: Timothy Maloney <<u>tmaloney@wake.gov</u>>
Sent: Tuesday, December 10, 2024 3:41 PM
To: Thomas Waltersdorf <<u>twaltersdorf@garnernc.gov</u>>
Cc: Jeff Triezenberg <<u>jtriezenberg@garnernc.gov</u>>
Subject: RE: ETJ Planning Commission Member

EXTERNAL EMAIL WARNING: <u>Verify sender</u> before opening links or attachments.

Thomas,

We need to have Mr. Mills fill out the Wake County Advisory Board online form in order to appoint him to your board. Here is a link... https://www.wake.gov/departments-government/advisory-boards

See if he can do this soon, next few days.

Thanks, Tim

Timothy W. Maloney, PLA, ASLA

Director Wake County Government Planning Development & Inspections <u>tmaloney@wake.gov</u> 919.856.6678 office P.O. Box 550 Raleigh, NC 27602 Wake.gov

PLEASE NOTE: Wake County has updated its domain to .gov. Our updated website is <u>www.wake.gov</u>, and my updated email is <u>tmaloney@wake.gov</u>.

From: Thomas Waltersdorf <<u>twaltersdorf@garnernc.gov</u>>
Sent: Monday, December 9, 2024 6:39 PM
To: Sharon Peterson <<u>Sharon.Peterson@wake.gov</u>>; Timothy Maloney <<u>tmaloney@wake.gov</u>>
Subject: ETJ Planning Commission Member

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Wake County network. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Sharon and Tim,

Jeff wanted me to touch base with you two about a new ETJ member appointed to Garner Planning Commission. I have attached a file with his information. His name is Ben Mills, and he works as a Stormwater Engineer in Morrisville. We were curious is he has officially been granted his seat from the County.

We weren't sure if you had heard, and Jeff just wanted me to check next steps with you.

Thanks!

Thomas Waltersdorf

Planner I- Planning Services



900 Seventh Ave, Garner, NC 27529

GarnerNC.gov

E-mail correspondence to and from this address is subject to the North Carolina Public Records Act and may be disclosed to third parties unless made confidential under applicable law.

E-mail correspondence sent to and received from this address may be subject to disclosure under the North Carolina Public Records Act unless made confidential under applicable law.